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Service description

Address: 91Buzand, 0002, Yerevan, Republic of Armenia
Web-site: https://www.incore.am/

E-mail: info@incore.am
Phone number: +374 12 900 200

Tariffs!

1. Brokerage

1.1 Account opening

1.2 Account maintenance

1.3 Account closure

1.4 Initial deposit

2. Transactions with securities

2.1 RA market

2.2 Overseas markets

2.2.1 Shares, ETF-s and depository receipts
2.2.2 Bonds

2.2.2.1 RF government and corporate bonds
2.2.2.2 Other international bonds

3. Currency exchange

4. Custody services

4.1 Account opening

4.2 Account closure

4.3 Account maintenance (annual) 34
4.3.1 RA securities

4.3. International securities

4.4 Intra-depository transfer of securities
4.5 Inter-depository transfer of securities®
4.5.1 RA securities

4.5.2 RF government and corporate bonds
4.5.3 Other international securities

4.6 Provision of references and statements

4.6.1. Provision of references (1 time per month)
4.6.2. Provision of references (more than 1 statement in a

month)

4.6.3 Provision of statements (with a limitation period of up to

1 year)

4.6.4 Provision of statements (for a period more than 1 year)

4.7 Provision of statements up to 1 year

5. Withdrawal of funds / Transfer of securities

5.1 In AMD
5.2 In foreign currency

6. Portfolio management
7. Other services

Free of charge

Not applicable

0.1% of the transaction volume, minimum 2 USD
0.03 USD per security, min. 2 USD?

0.35% of the transaction volume, minimum 100 USD
0.15% of the transaction volume, minimum 100 USD
Based on agreement

Free of charge

0.1%, minimum 12 USD
0.35%, minimum 12 USD
Free of charge

Free of charge
0.5% of the transaction volume, minimum 100 USD
0.25% of the transaction volume, minimum 100 USD

Free of charge

10 USD for each statement, VAT is not included

Free of charge

10 USD for each statement, VAT is not included

Free of charge®

If the funds/securities remained 3 months or less - 2.0%, minimum 100 USD
If the funds/securities remained 3-6 months - 1%, minimum 100 USD

If the funds/securities remained over than 6 months - 0%’

As per agreement Based on agreement

As per agreement Based on agreement


https://www.incore.am/

1 If the transaction and the tariff are in the base currency (USD, EUR, GBP), the fee for the services rendered is charged in AMD equivalent to the
tariff, at the exchange rate of the Central Bank of Armenia, set on the day the service is provided. If the transaction is neither in the base currency
nor in Russian Rubles, the amount is converted into USD at the international exchange rate, and then the tariff equivalent in AMD is charged at the
rate of the CBA, set on the day of the service provision.

The Tariffs do not include commissions of the partners, other financial institutions, except for the transactions for purchase and sale of securities on
overseas markets. In case a client uses several services within the scope of the same transaction, the Broker has the right to optimize the expenses of
the client in favor of the latter. All commissions are charged at the exchange rate calculated by the CBA, set on the day of the service provision.

2 Presented is the current tariff for the US market. Depending on the place of the transaction, the tariffs of the corresponding platforms will be
applied. The Broker, at the Client's relevant request, provides the necessary information of the applicable commissions on the corresponding platforms
by means of a phone call or e-mail.

3 The commission is charged monthly. No commission is charged for zero balance accounts.
4 For debt securities the commission is calculated based on the nominal value of the securities.

> The commission is charged based on the market price of the security. In the absence of the latter, as a basis will be considered the price of the last
transaction, whereby the limitation period of the transaction cannot exceed 3 months. In the absence of the mentioned conditions, the commission is

calculated on agreement basis.

¢ Withdrawals in AMD are free of charge if there has been no conversion within the last 3 months. Otherwise, foreign currency withdrawal fees will
be applied for the withdrawal.

7 1If there has been a change in ownership of the security within the Company after holding the securities in the account for more than 6 months, a
withdrawal fee of 0.5% will be applied.

The activity of "INCOR" CJSC is regulated by the Central Bank of Armenia (license - 0005, issued on 27/06/2008).
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